

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 524 OF 2025

M/S Kamalraj Estate Thr Its Partner Mohan
Shahaji Thorat And Anr. (deceased) through
LRs. ...Applicants

Versus

Shri. Yashodhan Sharad Admane And Ors. ...Respondents

AND

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 525 OF 2025

Mr. Dattatraya Ranganath Bahirat And Ors. ..Applicants

Versus

Shri. Yashodhan Sharad Admane And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Surel Shah, Senior Advocate, h/f Tukaram Shendge, for the
Applicants in CRA/524/2025.

Mr. S. G. Karandikar, i/b Pratap Patil, for the Applicants in
CRA/525/2025.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 12th NOVEMBER, 2025

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the applicants.
2. An arguable question is raised.
3. For the present, issue notice to respondent Nos.1 to 22 –
the original plaintiffs in CRA/524/2025 and CRA/525/2025,
for final disposal, returnable on 23rd December, 2025.

4. In addition to notice through Court the applicants are at liberty to serve respondent Nos.1 to 22 by private service and file an affidavit of service.

5. In the meanwhile, there shall be an ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (d).

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]